

PEBBLE VALLEY FORCE MAIN

Bids Received: July 31, 2020 at 11:00 a.m.

Bidder #1

Bidder #2

Bidder #3

Visu-Sewer, Inc.
W230 N4855 Betker Drive
Pewaukee, WI 53072

Michels Corporation
817 Main Street
Brownsville, WI 53006

Terra Engineering & Construction Corp.
2409 Vondron Road
Madison, WI 53718

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Approx. Quantities	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	01001	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00
2	02002	SILT FENCE	LF	400	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00
3	02005	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	10	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,650.00
4	05112	12 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	10	\$ 276.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 3,550.00
5	05401	48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 8,776.00	\$ 17,552.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00
6	05990	16 INCH CURED IN PLACE PRESSURE PIPE LINER	LIN FT	3675	\$ 129.00	\$ 474,075.00	\$ 199.00	\$ 731,325.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 900,375.00
7	05991	ACCESS PIT - GRASS	EACH	3	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 211,500.00
8	05992	ACCESS PIT - PAVEMENT	EACH	4	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 282,000.00
9	05993	16 INCH PVC PRESSURE PIPE	LIN FT	438	\$ 210.00	\$ 91,980.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,470.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 100,740.00
10	05994	VALVE STRUCTURE WITH BYPASS PIPING	EACH	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
11	05995	AIR RELEASE VALVE 2 INCH	EACH	1	\$ 26,961.00	\$ 26,961.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
12	05996	AIR RELEASE VALVE 3 INCH	EACH	2	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
13	06500	TYPE A SLURRY	CY	40	\$ 93.50	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
14	07002	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	LF	240	\$ 57.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 19,440.00
15	07003	CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SF	600	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 12,000.00
16	07301	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS	SF	32	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 352.00
17	08016	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT ROADWAY - FULL DEPTH	SY	1400	\$ 9.50	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 15,400.00
18	08203	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT5828S	TON	325	\$ 93.50	\$ 30,387.50	\$ 87.00	\$ 28,275.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 33,150.00
19	08205	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S	TON	215	\$ 95.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 22,145.00
20	12,220.0	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH	LF	100	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	12,222.0	PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 12-INCH	LF	90	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,440.00
22	14,005.0	TOPSOIL & SOD	SY	350	\$ 31.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 956,703.50		\$ 1,269,296.00		\$ 1,873,242.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

Budget Amount: \$1,000,000.00

Recommend award to the low bidder, Visu-Sewer, Inc., in the amount of \$956,703.50